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Welcome

Dear SSIEM Members, Colleagues and Friends,

Welcome to the first SSIEM 2020 Virtual Symposium Day, December 3, 2020! This is an adven-
ture to all of us after having practiced more than half a century of ‘live’ SSIEM annual mee-
tings.

The evolving SARS-CoV-2 (COVID-19) pandemic has not only changed the world tremendous-
ly, but also forced us to make the difficult decision to postpone our 53rd Annual Meeting to 
2022 in Freiburg. Instead for the current year, SSIEM council members and the editors of our 
journals (Journal of Inherited Metabolic Disease and JIMD Reports) organised a challenging 
one day online symposium, to which we welcome you all very much. In addition, we organised 
our first online annual general meeting to be held in conjunction at 7 pm, GMT to which all 
SSIEM members are invited.

The aims of this symposium day are to bring together our global community, to foster the 
study of inherited metabolic disorders, and to showcase research in different metabolic disci-
plines from all over the world.

We have put together an exciting scientific programme for our online symposium day, inclu-
ding invited lectures, and the Komrower and Garrod lectures. In the late breaking news sec-
tion, four selected abstracts will be presented as oral presentations. The recorded lectures will 
remain available for 3 months.

Finally, we would like to encourage attending the ICIEM 2021 in Sydney as well as to announ-
ce the upcoming SSIEM Annual Symposia in Freiburg (2022), Jerusalem (2023) and Porto 
(2024).

Please participate/join, enjoy and profit from the virtual day, and stay healthy!

Thank you very much for joining us “digitally“.

With our best wishes,

On behalf of the Organisation Team,

Gajja Salomons, Chair of SSIEM

Eva Morava, Editor in Chief JIMD / JIMD Reports
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December 03, 2020

All indicated times are based on Greenwich Mean Time (GMT, London).

12.00

12.00-12.30

12.30-12.45

12.45-13.15

13.15-13.30

13.30-13.35

13.35-14.30

13.35

14.00

14.25

14.30-15.00

14.30

14.35

15.00-15.15

Start of the SSIEM Virtual Symposium Day

lndustry Sponsored Symposium

Break

lndustry Sponsored Symposium

Break

Introduction from the SSIEM President
Gajja Salomons (Amsterdam, The Netherlands)

Adult Group Session

Educational programme for Adult Metabolic Medicine
Sandra Sirrs (Vancouver, Canada), Annalisa Secchi (Udine, Italy)

Update on complex lipid disorders
Fanny Mochel (Paris, France)

Q&A

Archibald Garrod Award Lecture

Introduction
Eva Morava (Rochester, United States)

Archibald Garrod Award Lecture
Clinical, radiological, and genetic characteristics in patients with ACO2 
gene defects: an emerging neurometabolic syndrome
Ronen Spiegel (Afula, Israel)

Break
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15.15-17.00

16.45

17.00-17.15

17.15-18.00

18.00-19.00

19.00-19.50

19.50-20.00

20.00-20.30

Invited lectures

Metabolic cutis laxa and The Golgi
Björn Fischer (Berlin, Germany)

The International Classification of lnherited Metabolic Disorders, 
ICIMD
Carlos Ferreira (Bethesda, United States)
Shamima Rahman (London, United Kingdom)
Johannes Zschocke (Innsbruck, Austria)

News from the FDA: Orphan drug development
Patroula Smpokou (Maryland, United States)

In vivo gene therapy for Metabolic Diseases: state of the art and future 
perspectives
Nicola Brunetti Pierri (Naples, ltaly)

Developing therapy for ultra-rare inherited metabolic disease: lessons 
from Niemann-Pick disease type C
Marc Patterson (Rochester, United States)

Q&A

Break

Komrower Lecture
Elucidating the causes of metabolic disorders: 
the new veins to explore
Emile van Schaftingen (Leuven, Belgium)

Late breaking news
(4 selected talks)
including Q&A at the end of the session

SSIEM Annual General Meeting 
(all SSIEM Members invited but RSVP)

A message from the ICIEM 2021
Closing remarks

lndustry Sponsored Symposium
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For registration, abstract submission 
and more information please visit: 
ssiemvirtual.org

SSIEM Virtual Symposium Organizer
	 Society for the Study of Inborn
	 Errors of Metabolism (SSIEM)

	 Registered Office:
	 130-132 Tooley Street
	 London SE1 2TU

	 admin@ssiem.org

SSIEM Virtual Symposium Secretariat
	 S12! studio12 gmbh

	 Kaiser-Josef-Straße 9 
	 6020 Innsbruck
	 AUSTRIA

	 office@studio12.co.at
	
	 studio12.co.at


