

SYMPOSIUM DAY 2020

December

03



Welcome

Dear SSIEM Members, Colleagues and Friends,

Welcome to the first SSIEM 2020 Virtual Symposium Day, December 3, 2020! This is an adventure to all of us after having practiced more than half a century of 'live' SSIEM annual meetings.

The evolving SARS-CoV-2 (COVID-19) pandemic has not only changed the world tremendously, but also forced us to make the difficult decision to postpone our 53rd Annual Meeting to 2022 in Freiburg. Instead for the current year, SSIEM council members and the editors of our journals (Journal of Inherited Metabolic Disease and JIMD Reports) organised a challenging one day online symposium, to which we welcome you all very much. In addition, we organised our first online annual general meeting to be held in conjunction at 7 pm, GMT to which all SSIEM members are invited.

The aims of this symposium day are to bring together our global community, to foster the study of inherited metabolic disorders, and to showcase research in different metabolic disciplines from all over the world.

We have put together an exciting scientific programme for our online symposium day, including invited lectures, and the Komrower and Garrod lectures. In the late breaking news section, four selected abstracts will be presented as oral presentations. The recorded lectures will remain available for 3 months.

Finally, we would like to encourage attending the ICIEM 2021 in Sydney as well as to announce the upcoming SSIEM Annual Symposia in Freiburg (2022), Jerusalem (2023) and Porto (2024).

Please participate/join, enjoy and profit from the virtual day, and stay healthy!

Thank you very much for joining us "digitally".

With our best wishes,

On behalf of the Organisation Team,

Gajja Salomons, Chair of SSIEM

Eva Morava, Editor in Chief JIMD / JIMD Reports

SSIEM Virtual Symposium Day 2020

December 03, 2020

All indicated times are based on Greenwich Mean Time (GMT, London).

12.00	Start of the SSIEM Virtual Symposium Day
12.00-12.30	Industry Sponsored Symposium
12.30-12.45	Break
12.45-13.15	Industry Sponsored Symposium
13.15-13.30	Break
13.30-13.35	Introduction from the SSIEM President Gajja Salomons (Amsterdam, The Netherlands)
13.35-14.30	Adult Group Session
13.35	Educational programme for Adult Metabolic Medicine Sandra Sirrs (Vancouver, Canada), Annalisa Secchi (Udine, Italy)
14.00	Update on complex lipid disorders Fanny Mochel (Paris, France)
14.25	Q&A
14.30-15.00	Archibald Garrod Award Lecture
14.30	Introduction Eva Morava (Rochester, United States)
14.35	Archibald Garrod Award Lecture Clinical, radiological, and genetic characteristics in patients with ACO2 gene defects: an emerging neurometabolic syndrome Ronen Spiegel (Afula, Israel)
15.00-15.15	Break

SSIEM

15.15-17.00	Invited lectures
	Metabolic cutis laxa and The Golgi Björn Fischer (Berlin, Germany)
	The International Classification of Inherited Metabolic Disorders, ICIMD Carlos Ferreira (Bethesda, United States) Shamima Rahman (London, United Kingdom) Johannes Zschocke (Innsbruck, Austria)
	News from the FDA: Orphan drug development Patroula Smpokou (Maryland, United States)
	In vivo gene therapy for Metabolic Diseases: state of the art and future perspectives Nicola Brunetti Pierri (Naples, Italy)
	Developing therapy for ultra-rare inherited metabolic disease: lessons from Niemann-Pick disease type C Marc Patterson (Rochester, United States)
16.45	Q&A
17.00-17.15	Break
17.15-18.00	Komrower Lecture Elucidating the causes of metabolic disorders: the new veins to explore Emile van Schaftingen (Leuven, Belgium)
18.00-19.00	Late breaking news (4 selected talks) including Q&A at the end of the session
19.00-19.50	SSIEM Annual General Meeting (all SSIEM Members invited but RSVP)
19.50-20.00	A message from the ICIEM 2021 Closing remarks
20.00-20.30	Industry Sponsored Symposium



SSIEM Virtual Symposium Organizer

SSIEM

Society for the Study of Inborn Errors of Metabolism (SSIEM)

- Registered Office: 130-132 Tooley Street London SE1 2TU
- admin@ssiem.org

SSIEM Virtual Symposium Secretariat



S12! studio12 gmbh

- Kaiser-Josef-Straße 96020 InnsbruckAUSTRIA
- office@studio12.co.at
- studio12.co.at

For registration, abstract submission and more information please visit: ssiemvirtual.org

